C/SCA/5982/2023                                                                                      ORDER DATED: 08/01/2026

availed  by  the  petitioner,  with  the  request  to  the  authorities,  to 
process the refund claimed on the goods exported by the petitioner 
from DTA.

4. That the amount of ₹25,09,124 (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Nine 
Thousand  One  Hundred  Twenty-Four  Only),  has  been  reversed 
through Form GST DRC-03.

5. That I undertake to abide by any further directions issued by 
this  Hon'ble  Court  in  relation  to  this  matter  and  to  provide  any 
additional information or documentation deemed necessary.”